NEW PRODUCTS
Contact No.119
715-1, Unane, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
213-8553 Japan
phone: +81-44-813-8008
fax: +81-44-813-8038
E-mail: overseas@nikkai.co.jp

10mm DIP Rotaries  Series FR01
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 FR5
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
PFR
BRACKET
B With Bracket
For Metal Shaft only
PC TERMINALS
P Straight
H Right Angle
R 16
CIRCUITS
R Real Coded
(Orange Actuator)
C Complement Coded
(Yellow Actuator)
POSITIONS
10 Decimal
16 Hexadecimal
S
ACTUATION
S Dial (for Straight
Terminals only)
A Metal Shaft (for
Optional Knobs)
S01
PACKAGING
S Stick-Tube
50 Pieces/Stick
MOUNTING
01 Through-hole
ACTUATION
01 Through-hole
MOUNTING
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
FR01SC16P-S
Hexadecimal
Actuator Positions
Complement Coded
Straight PC Terminals
Dial Actuation
A Metal Shaft
Knob options
and color choices
illustrated on the
following page
Actuators are fully rotational and operate either clockwise or counterclockwise.
S Dial
Adjusted by hand
or with flat tipped
screwdriver
Actuator Colors:
Orange for real
coded devices;
Yellow for comple-
ment coded devices
Packaged in Stick-Tube
Series FR01  10mm DIP Rotaries
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038FR4
10mm DIP Rotaries  Series FR01
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 FR5
OPTIONAL KNOBS FOR METAL SHAFT
Color Codes: A  Black B  White C  Red E  Yellow F  Green G  Blue H  Gray
(11.0) Dia